H3137 Pulsed Fluorescent Light Source
with
H3186R Remote Ballast
 For use with photoelectric detectors
 20" (508 mm) to 92" (2337 mm)
 window sizes
 Impact resistant lens
 Remote ballast for easy access

Connection type: H3186R  – Terminal strip in enclosure accessible
through 7/8" (22) diameter conduit hole.
 H3137  – 10 feet (3 m) long leads supplied through a 7/8" (22) diameter
conduit hole.
Maximum recommended distance between H3137 and
H3186R: 50 feet (15.2 m)
Bulb type: Single prong FxxT12/CW instant start fl uorescent type
(see table).
Fault output contact ratings (in H3186R): Two normally open
and two normally closed contacts available off of a terminal strip. Three
amp contact rating. Relay coil is powered when lamp is lit.
NOTE: The H3186R-120-02 and H3186R-240-02 ballast models are for use only
with special double bulb light sources. Double bulb light source units are
special order items.
 Model  No.* A B C D‡ E Bulb type
 H3137-018-14 20 (508)  14 (355) – 12 (304) 4 F18T12/CW
 H3137-024-20 26 (660)  20 (508) – 18 (457) 4 F24T12/CW
 H3137-036-32 38 (965)  32 (813) – 30 (762) 4 F36T12/CW
 H3137-048-44 50 (1270) 44 (1118) 20 (508) – 6 F48T12/CW
 H3137-060-56 62 (1575) 56 (1423) 27 (686) – 6 F60T12/CW
 H3137-072-68 74 (1880) 68 (1727) 27 (686) – 6 F72T12/CW
 H3137-084-80 86 (2184) 80 (2030) 39 (991) – 6 F84T12/CW
 H3137-096-92 98 (2489) 92 (2336) 39 (991) – 6 F96T12/CW
  Detector Light source Lens
 Gap model model type
less than 2 ft. (0.6 m)* H3118 *H3137-xxx-xxBL Blue
2 ft. (0.6 m) and up H3118 *H3137-xxx-xx Clear